PARSONS

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

SWANSON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Parsons
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Jackson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"9)

Ingham
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Parsons
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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James Thomas
c 1861 Romford, Essex, England
15 Aug 1942 (81) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

1838 - 1920
1840 - 1898

Karori
Karori

Samuel Thomas
Rachael Palmer

19 Jul 1893 Wellington, NZ

Mary

c 1865 Wainuiomata, NZ
27 Sep 1943 (78) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

James

Dorothy Victoria
24 May 1894 Levin, NZ
5 Jun 1931 (37) Wellington, NZ
Taita Old cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

21 Aug 1917 Levin, NZ
Edwin
23 Jul 1891 Wainuiomata, NZ

22 Mar 1954 (63)
Taita Old cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
WW1, Private, Wellington Infantry Regiment, B Company

21 Dec 1935

Mary Ann
14 Mar 1898 Lancashire, England
8 Jan 1980 (82) Levin, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Constance Evelyn
10 Oct 1895 Otaki, Nz
30 May 1985 (90) Levin, NZ
Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated



Parsons
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Cottle
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Parsons
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Horne
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Parsons
Born:
Died:

John Morris (Maurice)
16 May 1897 Otaki, NZ
7 Dec 1961 (64) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

22 Mar 1922

Rosina Blanche
12 Apr 1900 Wellington, NZ
22 Apr 1992 (92) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Bernard Samuel
15 Nov 1898 Shannon, NZ
10 Nov 1969 (71) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

22 Jun 1927

Janet Isabella (Isobell)
30 Apr 1908 Levin, NZ
27 Aug 1987 (79) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Emma Bertha
8 Oct 1900
14 Mar 1981 (81)

Shannon, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Parsons
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Haymes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Mabel Eunice
28 Apr 1902 Shannon, NZ
18 Jul 1995 (93) Raumati Beach, NZ
Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

15 Feb 1928

Redvers George Charles
24 Sep 1900
26 Sep 1972 (72)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Does not appear on any property lists

PP0O008



Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census for Levin township petition (described as
bushman with 9 people & 2 buildings)

Electoral Rolls:

1896
1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935

1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1919
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James
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E

Edwin
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Constance

Queen St E

Bushman
Bushman
Bushman
Bushman
Bushman
Bushman
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician

Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician

Spinster

Mary
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Dorothy

Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Mary
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Emma

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
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Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
39 Carlisle St
39 Carlisle St
39 Carlisle St
39 Carlisle St
39 Carlisle St
39 Carlisle St
39 Carlisle St
39 Carlisle St
39 Carlisle St

John
Queen St E
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Company Secretary
Company Secretary

91 Bartholomew Rd
91 Bartholomew Rd

20 Kent St
20 Kent St
20 Kent St

Queen St E Spinster
Queen St E Spinster
Queen St E Spinster
Queen St E Spinster
Queen St E Spinster
Queen St E Spinster
Queen St E Spinster
Queen St E Spinster
Queen St E Spinster
Queen St E Spinster
Queen St E Spinster
39 Carlisle St Spinster
39 Carlisle St Spinster
39 Carlisle St Spinster
39 Carlisle St Spinster
39 Carlisle St Spinster
39 Carlisle St Spinster
39 Carlisle St Spinster
39 Carlisle St Spinster

Rosina

Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow



1978
1981

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1987

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
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20 Kent St
20 Kent St

Bernard
Levin

Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
48 Parker Ave
48 Parker Ave
48 Parker Ave
48 Parker Ave
48 Parker Ave

Redvers
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Raumati Beach
Raumati Beach
Raumati Beach
Raumati Beach
Raumati Beach

Buttermaker
Buttermaker
Buttermaker
Buttermaker
Buttermaker
Buttermaker
Buttermaker
Buttermaker
Buttermaker
Buttermaker
Buttermaker
Buttermaker
Factory Manager
Factory Manager
Factory Manager
Factory Manager
Retired

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Levin
Levin

Janet

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Mabel

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Raumati B
Raumati B
Raumati B
Raumati B
Raumati B

Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1978 Raumati Beach Widow
1981 Raumati Beach Widow
1987 Raumati Beach Widow
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