### **PARSONS** James Thomas

Born: c 1861 Romford, Essex, England

Died: 15 Aug 1942 (81) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Samuel Thomas 1838 – 1920 Karori Mother: Rachael Palmer 1840 – 1898 Karori

Married: 19 Jul 1893 Wellington, NZ

## **SWANSON** Mary

Born: c 1865 Wainuiomata, NZ

Died: 27 Sep 1943 (78) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: James

**Mother:** 

#### **Children:**

**Parsons** Dorothy Victoria

Born: 24 May 1894 Levin, NZ

Died: 5 Jun 1931 (37) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Taita Old cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: 21 Aug 1917 Levin, NZ

Jackson Edwin

Born: 23 Jul 1891 Wainuiomata, NZ

Died: 22 Mar 1954 (63)

Buried: Taita Old cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

WW1, Private, Wellington Infantry Regiment, B Company

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 21 Dec 1935

Ingham Mary Ann

Born: 14 Mar 1898 Lancashire, England

Died: 8 Jan 1980 (82) Levin, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

**Parsons** Constance Evelyn

Born: 10 Oct 1895 Otaki, NZ Died: 30 May 1985 (90) Levin, NZ

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Parsons John Morris (Maurice)

Born: 16 May 1897 Otaki, NZ Died: 7 Dec 1961 (64) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 22 Mar 1922

**Cottle** Rosina Blanche

Born: 12 Apr 1900 Wellington, NZ Died: 22 Apr 1992 (92) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

**Parsons Bernard Samuel** 

Born: 15 Nov 1898 Shannon, NZ Died: 10 Nov 1969 (71) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 22 Jun 1927

Horne Janet Isabella (Isobell)

Born: 30 Apr 1908 Levin, NZ Died: 27 Aug 1987 (79) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Parsons Emma Bertha

Born: 8 Oct 1900 Shannon, NZ

Died: 14 Mar 1981 (81)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

**Parsons** Mabel Eunice

Born: 28 Apr 1902 Shannon, NZ

Died: 18 Jul 1995 (93) Raumati Beach, NZ Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Married: 15 Feb 1928

Haymes Redvers George Charles

Born: 24 Sep 1900

Died: 26 Sep 1972 (72)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

**Property:** 

Does not appear on any property lists

## **Notes:**

On 1905 unofficial census for Levin township petition (described as bushman with 9 people & 2 buildings)

# **Electoral Rolls:**

	James		Mary	
1896	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married
1899	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married
1900	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married
1903	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married
1905	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Bushman	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1922	Queen St E	Farmer	Levin	Married
1925	Queen St E	Farmer	Levin	Married
1928	Queen St E	Farmer	Levin	Married
1931	Queen St E	Farmer	Levin	Married
1935	Queen St E	Farmer	Levin	Married
1938	Queen St E	Farmer	Levin	Married
1941	Queen St E	Farmer	Levin	Married
	Edwin		Dorothy	
1914	Petone	Electrician	_	
1919	Petone	Electrician	Petone	Married
1922	Petone	Electrician	Petone	Married
1925	Petone	Electrician	Petone	Married
1928	Petone	Electrician	Petone	Married
1931	Petone	Electrician		
1935	Petone	Electrician		
			Mary	
1938	Petone	Electrician	Petone	Married
1941	Petone	Electrician	Petone	Married
1943	Petone	Electrician	Petone	Married
1946	Petone	Electrician	Petone	Married
1949	Petone	Electrician	Petone	Married
1343	retone	Liectrician	retone	Marrieu
	Constance		Emma	
1919	Queen St E	Spinster		
PP0008				3
-				

1922	Queen St E	Spinster	Queen St E	Spinster
1925	Queen St E	Spinster	Queen St E	-
1928	Queen St E	Spinster	Queen St E	Spinster
1931	Queen St E	Spinster	Queen St E	Spinster
1935	Queen St E	Spinster	Queen St E	Spinster
1938	Queen St E	Spinster	Queen St E	Spinster
1941	Queen St E	Spinster	Queen St E	Spinster
1943	Queen St E	Spinster	Queen St E	Spinster
1946	Queen St E	Spinster	Queen St E	Spinster
1949	Queen St E	Spinster	Queen St E	Spinster
1954	Queen St E	Spinster	Queen St E	Spinster
1957	39 Carlisle St	Spinster	39 Carlisle	St Spinster
1960	39 Carlisle St	Spinster	39 Carlisle	St Spinster
1963	39 Carlisle St	Spinster	39 Carlisle	St Spinster
1966	39 Carlisle St	Spinster	39 Carlisle	St Spinster
1969	39 Carlisle St	Spinster	39 Carlisle	St Spinster
1972	39 Carlisle St	Spinster	39 Carlisle	St Spinster
1975	39 Carlisle St	Spinster	39 Carlisle	St Spinster
1978	39 Carlisle St	Spinster	39 Carlisle	St Spinster
1981	39 Carlisle St	Spinster		
	John		Rosina	
1919	<b>John</b> Queen St E	Clerk	Rosina	
1919 1922		Clerk Clerk	<b>Rosina</b> Levin	Married
	Queen St E			Married Married
1922	Queen St E Bath St	Clerk	Levin	
1922 1925	Queen St E Bath St Bath St	Clerk Clerk	Levin Levin	Married
1922 1925 1928	Queen St E Bath St Bath St Bath St Bath St Bath St Bath St	Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk	Levin Levin Levin	Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931	Queen St E Bath St Bath St Bath St Bath St	Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk	Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Queen St E Bath St	Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Queen St E Bath St	Clerk	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Queen St E Bath St	Clerk	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Queen St E Bath St Queen St E	Clerk	Levin	Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Queen St E Bath St Queen St E Queen St E	Clerk	Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Queen St E Bath St Queen St E Queen St E Queen St E	Clerk	Levin	Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Queen St E Bath St Queen St Queen St E Queen St E Queen St E Queen St E	Clerk Company Secretary Company Secretary	Levin	Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Queen St E Bath St Queen St E	Clerk	Levin	Married Mirried Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Queen St E Bath St Queen St E Aueen St E	Clerk	Levin	Married Widow Widow
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Queen St E Bath St Queen St E	Clerk	Levin	Married Widow Widow Widow
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Queen St E Bath St Queen St E	Clerk	Levin	Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Queen St E Bath St Queen St E	Clerk	Levin	Married Widow Widow Widow

1978	20 Kent St		Levin	Widow
1981	20 Kent St		Levin	Widow
1901	20 Kent St		LEVIII	VVIGOVV
	Bernard		Janet	
1919	Levin	Buttermaker		
1922	Queen St E	Buttermaker		
1925	Queen St E	Buttermaker		
1928	Queen St E	Buttermaker		
1931	Queen St E	Buttermaker		
1935	Queen St E	Buttermaker	Levin	Married
1938	Queen St E	Buttermaker	Levin	Married
1941	Queen St E	Buttermaker	Levin	Married
1943	Queen St E	Buttermaker	Levin	Married
1946	Queen St E	Buttermaker	Levin	Married
1949	Queen St E	Buttermaker	Levin	Married
1954	Queen St E	Buttermaker	Levin	Married
1957	Queen St E	Factory Manager	Levin	Married
1960	Queen St E	Factory Manager	Levin	Married
1963	Queen St E	Factory Manager	Levin	Married
1966	48 Parker Ave	Factory Manager	Levin	Married
1969	48 Parker Ave	Retired	Levin	Married
1070	40 D I A			\ A / '
1972	48 Parker Ave		Levin	Widow
1972 1975	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave		Levin Levin	Widow
1975	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave		Levin Levin	Widow
1975	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave <b>Redvers</b>	Clerk	Levin	Widow
1975 1987	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave <b>Redvers</b> Wellington	Clerk Clerk	Levin Levin <b>Mabel</b>	Widow Widow
1975 1987 1922 1925	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave  Redvers  Wellington  Wellington	Clerk	Levin Levin  Mabel  Wellington	Widow
1975 1987 1922	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave  Redvers  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington		Levin Levin  Mabel  Wellington Wellington	Widow Widow Spinster
1975 1987 1922 1925 1928	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave  Redvers  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington	Clerk Clerk	Levin Levin  Mabel  Wellington	Widow Widow Spinster Married
1975 1987 1922 1925 1928 1931	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave  Redvers  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington	Clerk Clerk Clerk	Levin Levin Mabel Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Widow Widow Spinster Married Married
1975 1987 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave  Redvers  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington	Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk	Levin Levin  Mabel  Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Widow Widow Spinster Married Married Married
1975 1987 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave  Redvers  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington  Wellington	Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk	Levin Levin Mabel Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Widow Widow Spinster Married Married Married Married
1975 1987 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave  Redvers  Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk	Levin Levin  Mabel  Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Widow Widow Spinster Married Married Married Married Married
1975 1987 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave  Redvers Wellington	Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk	Levin Levin Mabel Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Widow Widow Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married
1975 1987 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave  Redvers  Wellington	Clerk	Levin Levin  Mabel  Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Widow Widow Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1975 1987 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave  Redvers  Wellington	Clerk	Levin Levin Mabel Wellington	Widow Widow Widow Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1975 1987 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave  Redvers Wellington	Clerk	Levin Levin Mabel Wellington	Widow Widow Widow Spinster Married
1975 1987 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave  Redvers  Wellington Raumati Beach	Clerk	Levin Levin  Mabel  Wellington Raumati B	Widow Widow Widow Spinster Married
1975 1987 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave  Redvers  Wellington Raumati Beach Raumati Beach	Clerk	Levin Levin  Mabel  Wellington Rellington Raumati B Raumati B	Widow Widow Widow Spinster Married
1975 1987 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	48 Parker Ave 48 Parker Ave  Redvers Wellington Raumati Beach Raumati Beach Raumati Beach	Clerk	Levin Levin  Mabel  Wellington Rellington Raumati B Raumati B Raumati B	Widow Widow Widow Spinster Married

1978	Raumati Beach	Widow
1981	Raumati Beach	Widow
1987	Raumati Beach	Widow